502489913 09/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address of Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E-COP PTE. LTD.	05/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-COP PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	20 Jalan Afifi
City:	Cisco Centre
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	409179

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8245297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037161180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein
Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J399804
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie J. Paperner
Signature:	/Leslie J. Paperner/
Date:	09/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=J399804_Change_of_Address#page1.tif source=J399804_Change_of_Address#page2.tif OF \$40.00 824

PATENT REEL: 031200 FRAME: 0639

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Keng Leng Albert Lim Art Unit: 2434

Patent. No.: 8,245,297 Examiner: William S. Powers

Patented: January 14, 2012 Conf. No.: 5697

For : COMPUTER SECURITY EVENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window, Mail Stop
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

The undersigned has been advised that the address of the Assignee, E-COP PTE. LTD. of this application has been changed to the following:

20 Jalan Afifi Cisco Centre Singapore 409179

Applicants hereby authorize the charging of any fees necessary to Deposit Account No. 19-0089. Should there be any questions, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

Respectfully Submitted,

Branko Pejic

Reg. No. 60255

Leslie J. Papernor

Reg. #33325

September 10, 2013 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

Business Profile



REQUEST CRITERIA

(You have requested to search on the following)

Date of Request: 15/03/2013

Name of Requestor: CERTIS CISCO SECURITY PTE. LTD.

Requested Entity Name: E-COP PTE. LTD.

Requested Entity Number: 200004964N

File Reference Number:

SEARCH RECORD

- American	Entity Name :	1) E-COP PTE. LTD. 2) E-COP.NET PTE LTD	から なななななない
-	Entity Number :	200004964N	a April

ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
BUSINESS PROFILE (COMPANY)



WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOUR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED & CORRECT, THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Details Of Company Entity Name: E-COP PTE. LTD. **Entity Number:** 200004964N Date Of Registration (dd/mm/yyyy): 07/06/2000 Country Of Incorporation: SINGAPORE Date Of Change Of Name: 13/05/2004 1) Former Name (Effective Date): E-COP.NET PTE LTD (07/06/2000) Type Of Company: LIMITED PRIVATE COMPANY Registered Office Address: 20 JALAN AFIFI CISCO CENTRE SINGAPORE 409179 Date Of Change Of Address: 08/08/2008 1) TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESELLERS/THIRD PARTY TELECOMMUNICATIONS Principal Activity / Activities: PROVIDERS (INCLUDE VALUE-ADDED NETWORK OPERATORS) (61091) INFO-SECURITY SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGIES PROVIDER

Capital Structure: No. Of Shares Currency Amount ISSUED ORDINARY PAID-UP ORDINARY - SINGAPORE, DOLLARS 12,816,382.00 Charge(s)

LIVE COMPANY

07/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 031200 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 09/10/2013

Status:

Status Date: